

## Republic of the Philippines Professional Regulation Commission Manila



## PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE RESOLUTION NO. <u>77</u>

Series of 2021

## APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION FOR REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines" and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board) provided that they have completed at least two years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage, as maybe required by the Board;

**WHEREAS**, in accordance with the provisions thereof, for consideration of the Board are the applications for registration as RES of the following:

NAME OF SALESPERSON	NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER	PRC LIC. NO
<ol> <li>BARTOLO, ALESSIA ANGELA CANLAS</li> <li>CACHO, JAMEE BETH TAYAG</li> <li>CORTEZ, KATE TORNO</li> <li>DABU, LIZETTE REYES</li> <li>LIANG, MARY JEAN RACE</li> <li>LIM, GLADYS CARMEL DE JESUS</li> <li>MARIANO, FERDINAND JR BENITO</li> <li>NAVARRO, MARICEL CO</li> <li>OCAMPO, PERSEUS TAYAG</li> <li>PACIA, DEBBIE RODRIGUEZ</li> <li>PASCUAL, BABYLYN HERRERA</li> <li>PENDON, GINO TEOPENGCO</li> <li>RIVERA, BONIE SULA</li> </ol>	PAOLO ANTONIO C. MINDANAO JERUSALEM G. SUN JERUSALEM G. SUN RAQUEL A. DAVID EDGARDO E. DELA CRUZ JERUSALEM G. SUN JILLIAN KARREN D. CHICO RAQUEL A. DAVID DIANE MARIE M. CUSTODIO RAQUEL A. DAVID JOHN ERNEST EARL NICOLO T. LEGASPI RAQUEL A. DAVID PAOLO ANTONIO C. MINDANAO	0028770 0024412 0024412 0011995 0003220 0024412 0021747 0011995 0025191 0011995 0013286 0011995 0028770
14. SANTOS, KIMBERLY ANNE PATIO	EDGARDO E. DELA CRUZ	0003220

**WHEREAS**, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646 and its IRR have been complied with.

**WHEREFORE**, the Board **RESOLVES**, as it is hereby **RESOLVED**, to allow the registration of the above-named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Board of Real Estate Service Res. No. <u>77</u> PRC SAN FERNANDO Page 2 (BARTOLO, ALESSIA ANGELA CANLAS – SANTOS, KIMBERLY ANNE PATIO)

Done in the City of Manila, this **<u>10<sup>th</sup></u>** day of **<u>August</u>**, 2021.

RAFAÈL FAJARDO Member

OFELIA C. BINAG Chairman

TORRES-BANAAG PILAR M Member

JOSE ARNOLD M. TAN Member

VACANT Member

ATTESTED BY: ATTY. OMAIMAH E. GANDAMRA OIC, PRB Secretariat Division

**APPROVED:** 

K A

TEOFILO S. PILANDO JR. Chairman

ANDA D. REYES Commissioner

1

CUETO, JR. Commissioner